Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2013

July
2012

145,703 145,249
143,677 143,549
289,380 288,798

4,273,970 3,139,850
4,927,532 4,744,021
9,201,502 7,883,871

59,568
97,514
157,082

0

370

370

4,333,538 3,139,850
5,025,046 4,744,391
9,358,584 7,884,241

2,643
3,234
1,999

670
8,546

2,199
3,396
2,057

496

8,148

% Change

0.31%
0.09%
0.20%

36.12%
3.87%
16.71%

26255.14%
42354.59%

38.02%
5.92%
18.70%

20.19%
-4.77%
-2.82%

35.08%

4.88%

Calendar Year to Date

Fiscal Year to Date

2013

2012

410,674 94
406,618 673
817,292 767

% Change

924,553 926,617 -0.22%
919,784 920,082 -0.03%
1,844,337 1,846,699 -0.13%

29,099,553 22,964,226 26.72%
38,389,541 34,456,833 11.41%
67,489,094 57,421,059 17.53%

436787.23%
60318.72%
106456.98%

29,510,227 22,964,320 28.50%
38,796,159 34,457,506 12.59%
68,306,386 57,421,826 18.96%

17,202 14,181 21.30%
22,033 24,889 -11.47%
14,175 15,190 -6.68%

4,620 4,107 12.49%
58,030 58,367 -0.58%

2014 2013

145,703 145,249
143,677 143,549
289,380 288,798

4,273,970 3,139,850
4,927,532 4,744,021
9,201,502 7,883,871

59,568 0
97,514 370
157,082 370

4,333,538 3,139,850
5,025,046 4,744,391
9,358,584 7,884,241

2,643 2,199
3,234 3,396
1,999 2,057

670 496
8,546 8,148

% Change

0.31%
0.09%
0.20%

36.12%
3.87%
16.71%

26255.14%
42354.59%

38.02%
5.92%
18.70%

20.19%
-4.77%
-2.82%

35.08%

4.88%




