RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	July			Calendar Year to Date			Fis	Fiscal Year to Date		
	2013	2012	% Change	2013	2012	% Change	2014	2013	% Change	
Passengers										
Enplaned	145,703	145,249	0.31%	924,553	926,617	-0.22%	145,703	145,249	0.31%	
Deplaned	<u>143,677</u>	<u>143,549</u>	0.09%	<u>919,784</u>	920,082	-0.03%	<u>143,677</u>	<u>143,549</u>	0.09%	
Total	289,380	288,798	0.20%	1,844,337	1,846,699	-0.13%	289,380	288,798	0.20%	
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	4,273,970	3,139,850	36.12%	29,099,553	22,964,226	26.72%	4,273,970	3,139,850	36.12%	
Deplaned	<u>4,927,532</u>	<u>4,744,021</u>	3.87%	<u>38,389,541</u>	<u>34,456,833</u>	11.41%	<u>4,927,532</u>	<u>4,744,021</u>	3.87%	
Total	9,201,502	7,883,871	16.71%	67,489,094	57,421,059	17.53%	9,201,502	7,883,871	16.71%	
Mail (in pounds)										
Enplaned	59,568	0		410,674	94	436787.23%	59,568	0		
Deplaned	97,514	<u>370</u>	26255.14%	406,618	673	60318.72%	97,514	<u>370</u>	26255.14%	
Total	157,082	370	42354.59%	817,292	767	106456.98%	157,082	370 370	42354.59%	
	101,002	0.0	1200 1100 70	011,202		10010010070	101,002	0.0	1200 1100 / 0	
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned	4,333,538	3,139,850	38.02%	29,510,227	22,964,320	28.50%	4,333,538	3,139,850	38.02%	
Deplaned	5,025,046	4,744,391	5.92%	<u>38,796,159</u>	34,457,506	12.59%	<u>5,025,046</u>	4,744,391	5.92%	
Total	9,358,584	7,884,241	18.70%	68,306,386	57,421,826	18.96%	9,358,584	7,884,241	18.70%	
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	2,643	2,199	20.19%	17,202	14,181	21.30%	2,643	2,199	20.19%	
Air Taxi	3,234	3,396	-4.77%	22,033	24,889	-11.47%	3,234	3,396	-4.77%	
General Aviation	1,999	2,057	-2.82%	14,175	15,190	-6.68%	1,999	2,057	-2.82%	
Military	<u>670</u>	<u>496</u>	35.08%	<u>4,620</u>	<u>4,107</u>	12.49%	<u>670</u>	<u>496</u>	35.08%	
Total	8,546	8,148	4.88%	58,030	58,367	-0.58%	8,546	8,148	4.88%	